
1 

 

 

CUCOLIS 
(CURRENT CONTENTS FOR LIBRARY 

AND INFORMATION SCIENCE) 

Vol.16, No.4, July-August, 2019 

 

 

 

 

Organized and Published 
by 

Ahmedabad Library Network 
C/o Sadvichar Parivar 

Near Ramdevnagar Bus Stop 
Satellite Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015 

Phone : 26860730   Email: alibnet@gmail.com 
URL : www.alibnet.org 



2 

 

PREFACE 

 

CUCOLIS is especially for Indian Library and Information Science 
Professionals to enable them to update their professional skill and 
knowledge. 

The latest articles published in the field of Library and Information Science in 
India and abroad gives information about what is new, so that active Indian 
Library and Information Professionals, DO NOT 

 

 Miss various types of professional opportunities. 

 Miss out on much needed information for professional development. 

 Work unnecessarily, when LIS information is needed. 

 Waste time, money & energy in searching for information. 

 

ADINET helps the readers of CUCOLIS to get full text, of selected 
articles, on request, for their personal and research use. 

Starting from May 2012 issue, about one hundred LIS Journals are covered. 
The subscription cost of these journals is over sixty lakhs. As usual this 
issue also contains a Key Word Index, which will help the readers to retrieve 
precise information. 

We welcome suggestions and comments from our readers. 

All members who have not renewed their personal and / or institutional 
membership of ADINET for financial year 2018-2019 are requested to do so. 
Please also renew your CUCOLIS subscription which is Rs. 2000/-  

 

August, 2019                                                                           
ADINET, Ahmedabad 
 
 



3 

 

I N D E X 
 

S.N. Journal Volume/Issue Page 

1 Archival Science Vol. 19, Issue 3, September 2019 4 
2 Aslib Journal of Information Management Volume 71 Issue 5, 4 4 
3 Cataloging & Classification Quarterly Volume 57, 2019 Issue-4 6 
4 Collection and Curation Volume 38 Issue 4 6 
5 Collection Management Volume 44, 2019 Issue 2-4 7 
6 College & Undergraduate Libraries Volume 26, 2019 Issue-2 9 
7 Data Technologies and Applications Volume 53 Issue 3 9 
8 Digital Library Perspectives Volume 35 Issue 2 10 
9 Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication Volume 68 Issue 6/7 10 
10 Information and Learning Sciences Volume 120 Issue 5/6, 3/4 12 
11 Information Discovery and Delivery Volume 47 Issue 3 13 
12 International Journal of Inf.  & Learning Tech.  Volume 36 Issue 5, 4 14 
13 Journal of Documentation Volume 75 Issue 5 16 
14 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship Volume 31, 2019 Issue-3, 2 18 
15 Journal of Hospital Librarianship Volume 19, 2019 Issue-3 19 
16 Journal of Knowledge Management Volume 23 Issue 6 20 
17 Journal of Library Administration Volume 59, 2019 Issue-6, 5 21 
18 Library Hi Tech Volume 37 Issue 3 22 
19 Library Hi Tech News Volume 36 Issue 6, 5 25 
20 Library Management Volume 40 Issue 6/7 26 
21 Medical Reference Services Quarterly Volume 38, 2019 Issue-3 27 
22 Music Reference Services Quarterly Volume 22, 2019 Issue-3 28 
23 Online Information Review Volume 43 Issue 5, 4 28 
24 portal: Libraries and the Academy Volume 19, Number 3, July 2019 31 
25 Public Library Quarterly Volume 38, 2019 Issue-3 32 
26 Science & Technology Libraries Volume 38, 2019 Issue-3 32 
27 Scientometrics Vol.120, Issue 3, September 2019 33 
28 Scientometrics Volume 120, Issue 2, August 2019 35 
29 Scientometrics Volume 120, Issue 1, July 2019 37 
30 Technical Services Quarterly Volume 36, 2019 Issue-3 39 
31 The Bottom Line Volume 32 Issue 3 40 
32 The Electronic Library Volume 37 Issue 4, 3 41 
33 The Reference Librarian Volume 60, 2019 Issue-4 43 
34 VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge 

Management Systems 
Volume 49 Issue 3 43 

35 Keywords  45-52 
 

 



4 

 

  Archival Science  

  Volume 19, Issue 3, September 2019 
   
1 Title : Archives in a changing climate: proposing new “solutions” for a new era  

 Author : Viviane Frings-Hessami, Fiorella Foscarini 
   
2 Title : “Handmaidens of history”: speculating on the feminization of archival work  

 Author : Jessica M. Lapp 

   
3 Title : The shifting significance of child endowment records at the National 

Archives of Australia  

 Author : Cate O’Neill  

 

4 
Title : Khmer Rouge archives: appropriation, reconstruction, neo-colonial 

exploitation and their implications for the reuse of the records  

Author : Viviane Frings-Hessami 

 

5 Title : Imagine: a living archive of people and place “somewhere beyond custody”  

Author : Sue McKemmish, Tom Chandler, Shannon Faulkhead 
 

Aslib Journal of Information Management 
Volume 71 Issue 5 

 

6 
Title : Is Microsoft Academic a viable citation source for ranking marketing 

journals? 

Author : Salim Moussa  

Keywords :  Ranking, Assessment, Journals, H-index, Marketing, Microsoft Academic 

7 
Title : The formation of research ethics for data sharing by biological scientists: an 

empirical analysis 

Author : Boryung Ju, Youngseek Kim 
Keywords :  Utilitarianism, Research ethics, Data sharing, Consequentialist perspective 

of ethics, Egoism, Practice norm,  
 

8 Title : “Hard to find”: information barriers among LGBT college students  

Author : Brenton Stewart, Kaetrena Davis Kendrick 
Keywords :  Information seeking, Academic libraries, Microaggressions, Campus 

climate, LGBTQ+, Information barriers 
 

9 Title : Exploring information security education on social media use  

Author : Shoufeng Ma, Shixin Zhang, Geng Li, Yi Wu 
Keywords :  Security awareness, Uses and gratifications theory 

 
 



5 

 

10 
Title : What drives users’ participation in online social Q&A communities? An 

empirical study based on social cognitive theory 

Author : Zheshi Bao, Zhiyong Han 
Keywords :  Online social Q&A community, Social cognitive theory, Outcome 

expectations, Self-efficacy, Environmental elements, Participation 
 

11 Title : Data-driven decision making in graduate students’ research topic selection  

Author : Qiao Li, Ping Wang, Yifan Sun, Yinglong Zhang, Chuanfu Chen 
Keywords :  Data literacy, Data-driven decision making, Data-driven knowledge 

discovery, Dual-process theories, Research topic selection, Visual data 
presentation 
 

12 Title : Organizational changes, trust and information sharing: an empirical study  

Author : Farhan Ahmad, Isto Huvila 
Keywords :  Trust, Organizational change, Structural equation modelling, Information 

behaviour, Information management, Information sharing 
 

Aslib Journal of Information Management 
Volume 71 Issue 4 

 

13 Title : Derivations of design concepts for video search interfaces  

Author : Cliff Loke, Schubert Foo, Shaheen Majid 
Keywords :  Think-aloud protocol, Design concepts, Exploratory video search 

behaviour, Learning support, Quality search, Quality search, Video system 
interfaces 
 

14 Title : Knowledge management and academic information behaviour  

Author : Marek Deja, Dorota Rak 
Keywords :  Collaboration, Communication, Academics, Information management, 

Knowledge management, Metaliteracy 
 

15 
Title : Information encountering and sharing behaviour of research students in an 

online environment  

Author : Waqar Ahmad Awan, Kanwal Ameen, Saira Hanif Soroya 
Keywords :  Encountered information sharing, Information behaviour of research 

students, Information encountering, Information encountering behaviour,  
sharing behaviour, Serendipitous information retrieval  
 

16 Title : Modeling the interplay of information seeking and information sharing  

Author : Reijo Savolainen  

Keywords :  Human Information Behaviour, Information sharing, Information seeking, 
Models for information behaviour, Conceptual analysis, Connection of 
information seeking and information sharing 
 
 



6 

 

17 
Title : Exploring adaptive information sharing from the perspective of cognitive 

switching  

Author : Xianjin Zha, Haijuan Yang, Yalan Yan, Guanxiang Yan, Chengsong 
Huang, Kunfeng Liu 

Keywords :  Social media, Microblogging, Adaptive information sharing, Adaptive 
structuration theory, Cognitive switching, Task self-efficacy 
 

18 Title : Understanding social impact of data on local communities  

Author : Ayoung Yoon, Andrea Copeland 
Keywords :  Data reuse, Open data, Social impact, Data curation, Community 

informatics, Data impact 
 

Cataloging & Classification Quarterly  

Volume 57, 2019 Issue-4 
 
 

19 
Title : When does the Forename End and the Surname Begin? Saints’ Names as 

Compound Forenames in Spanish  

Author : Felicia A. Piscitelli 
 

20 
Title : Classifying the Imaginary: An Expansion of Library of Congress’ Subclass 

G9930 for Local Use 

Author : Sierra Laddusaw 
 

21 Title : The Cataloging of Self-Published Items 

Author : Nurhak Tuncer & Reed David 
 

22 
Title : The Intellectual Landscape of the Domain of Culture and Ethics in 

Knowledge Organization: An Analysis of Influential Authors and Works  

Author : Shengang Wang 

  
Collection and Curation 

Volume 38 Issue 4 
 

23 Title : Museums and digital era: preserving art through databases  

Author : Luis D. Rivero Moreno  

Keywords :  Internet, Museums, Digital art, New media art, Museology, Net.art 
  

24 

Title : Indigenous knowledge representation in mitigation process: a study of 
communities’ understandings of natural disasters in Aceh Province, 
Indonesia  

Author : Hendra Syahputra 

Keywords :  Disaster 
 

  



7 

 

25 
Title : Collection building in academic libraries in India: status, challenges and 

way forward  

Author : Mehtab Alam Ansari 

Keywords :  India, Acquisition, Library automation, Libsys, Virtua, Library software 
package 

  

26 
Title : Mapping the use of open access resources by doctoral students in the USA 

by employing citation analysis  

Author : Zahid Ashraf Wani, Showkat Ahmad Wani 
Keywords :  Scientometrics, Open access, IPP, Immediacy-index, Impact-factor, USA-

open access 
  

Collection Management  

Volume 44, 2019 Issue 2-4 
 

27 
Title : Demand-driven Acquisition of Print Books: Applying 21st-Century 

Procurement Strategies to a 5th-Century Format  

Author : Mark M. England & Rick Anderson 
 

28 
Title : Balance in Demand Driven Acquisitions: The Importance of Mindfulness 

and Moderation When Utilizing Just in Time Collection Development  

Author : Rachel Blume  

 

29 Title : The Subject Specialist is Dead. Long Live the Subject Specialist!  

Author : Annette Day & John Novak 
 

30 Title : Shared Collection Development, Digitization, and Owned Digital Collections  

Author : Michelle M. Wu 

 

31 
Title : Insights From Library Information and Resource Sharing for the Future of 

Academic Library Collections  

Author : Beth Posner  

 

32 
Title : Think Global, Act Global: Collection Development in STEM Across an 

International Academic Institution  

Author : Stephen Maher, Amani Magid & Matthew Frenkel 
 

33 
Title : The Future is Wide Open: Sustainable Scholarly Communications and 

Affordable Learning in Libraries 

Author : Laura Krier, Rita Premo & Mary Wegmann 
 

34 
Title : Negotiating on Our Terms: Harnessing the Collective Power of the 

Consortium to Transform the Journal Subscription Model  

Author : Genya O’Gara & Anne C. Osterman 
 



8 

 

35 
Title : Flipping an Academic Library Collection: A Path to a Global Open Scholarly 

Commons 

Author : Christine N. Turner & Marilyn S. Billings 
 

36 
Title : Collection Creation as Collection Management: Libraries as Publishers and 

Implications for Collection Development  

Author : David Gwynn, Tiffany Henry & Anna R. Craft 
 

37 Title : Textbooks and the Library Collection  

Author : Aline Soules  

 

38 
Title : Reviewing the Current State of Library Support for Open Educational 

Resources 

Author : Jason B. Reed & Benjamin Jahre 
 

39 Title : Self Analytics and Personal Digital Archives in University Collections  

Author : Elizabeth Joan Kelly & Lucy Rosenbloom 
 

40 Title : Dataset Management as a Special Collection  

Author : Juan-José Boté 

 

41 
Title : Collecting Virtual and Augmented Reality in the Twenty-First Century 

Library 

Author : Matthew Hannah, Sarah Huber & Sorin Adam Matei 
 

42 Title : Academic Library Collections in the Age of Extended Reality (XR)  

Author : Ken Fujiuchi & Joseph Riggie 
 

43 
Title : Agricultural Information and Land Grant Libraries: Past, Present, and 

Future 

Author : Allison V. Level & Amy L. Paster 
 

44 Title : The More Things Change: The Collaborative Art Library  

Author : Elsa Loftis 

 

45 Title : Standards Collections: Considerations for the Future  

Author : Margaret Phillips  

 

46 
Title : Crafting an Active Print Collection for the Academic Library: A Case Study 

from the Claremont Colleges Library 

Author : Sarah Pickle & Rebecca L. Lubas 
 

47 Title : Getting a Handle on Duplicate Ebooks  

Author : Lynn E. Gates & Rhonda Glazier 



9 

 

 

48 
Title : Collection Development and the Historical Record: Are We Forgetting 

Monographs as Primary Sources?  

Author : Sara E Morris & Jenny Presnell 
 

49 
Title : Voices Versus Visions: A Commentary on Academic Library Collections 

and New Directions  

Author : Allan Scherlen & Alex D. McAllister 
 

College & Undergraduate Libraries  

Volume 26, 2019 Issue-2 
 

50 Title : Holistic or analytic rubrics? Grading information literacy instruction  

Author : Giovanna Badia  

 

51 Title : Finding service that fits  

Author : Julie Kane  

 

52 
Title : Where the private meets the public: Results of a survey of library 

professionals’ observed student use of academic library spaces for prayer  

Author : Christina Riehman-Murphy & Emily Mross 
 

53 
Title : Insourcing library outreach: Engaging technical services in outreach to 

student organizations  

Author : Sarah LeMire & Julie Mosbo Ballestro 
 

54 Title : Creating a HIP in the library: A high-impact practice case study  

Author : Susan E. Montgomery 

 

55 
Title : Digital humanities, libraries, and collaborative research: New technologies 

for digital textual studies 

Author : Twyla Gibson  

 
Data Technologies and Applications 
Table Of Contents: Volume 53 Issue 3 

 

56 Title : A systematic literature review on Wikidata  

Author : Marçal Mora-Cantallops, Salvador Sánchez-Alonso, Elena García-
Barriocanal 
 

57 
Title : Multiple patent network analysis for identifying safety technology 

convergence 

Author : Jeonghwan Jeon, Yongyoon Suh 
 



10 

 

58 
Title : Performance assessment and major trends in open government data 

research based on Web of Science data  

Author : Hong Lv, Haiqun Ma 
 

59 
Title : Collaborative knowledge management for corporate ecological 

responsibility  

Author : Weiwei Guo 

 

60 Title : Feature intersection for agent-based customer churn prediction  

Author : Sandhya N., Philip Samuel, Mariamma Chacko 
 

61 Title : Identification of operational demand in law enforcement agencies  

Author : Marcio Pereira Basilio, Valdecy Pereira, Gabrielle Brum 
 

62 
Title : Grammar checking and relation extraction in text: approaches, techniques 

and open challenges 

Author : Nora Madi, Rawan Al-Matham, Hend Al-Khalifa 
 

Digital Library Perspectives 
Volume 35 Issue 2 

 

63 
Title : Perceptions and use of cloud in academic activities: a study of a public 

university in Bangladesh  

Author : Md. Anwarul Islam  

Keywords :  Cloud computing, Bangladesh, Developing country, Teaching and learning, 
Faculty members, Dhaka University 
 

64 Title : The story so far-digital preservation in institutional repositories  

Author : Emmanuel Adjei, Monica Mensah, Eric Amponsah Amoaful 
Keywords :  Institutional repositories, Universities, Digital preservation, Academic 

libraries, Ghana, Educational systems 
 

65 
Title : A blended learning-based curriculum on Web archiving in the national 

Széchényi library  

Author : Márton Németh, László Drótos 
Keywords :  Education, E-learning, Blended learning, Curriculum, Web archiving, Onsite 

training, Public collections 
 

Global Knowledge, Memory and Communication 
Volume 68 Issue 6/7 

 

66 
Title : Information literacy capabilities of upper secondary students: the case of 

Vietnam 

Author : Huyen Thi Ngo, Alison Jane Pickard, Geoff Walton 
Keywords :  Information literac, Vietnam, Self-assessment, High school, Assessment, 



11 

 

Information literacy assessmen 

67 
Title : The use and continuance use of social media applications by small and 

medium enterprises in Kuwait  

Author : Basil Alzougool  

Keywords :  Kuwait, Facebook, SMEs, Instagram, LinkedIn, Use, Social media 
applications 

68 
Title : Contribution of mobile phones in expanding human capabilities in selected 

rural districts of Tanzania 

Author : Grace E.P. Msoffe, Edda Tandi Lwoga 
Keywords :  Mobile phones, Human capabilities, Small scale farmers, Agriculture, 

Tanzania 
 

69 Title : Roles of cataloguing librarians in the digital era  

Author : Khalfan Zahran Al Hijji, Mohammad Khamis Al-Busaidi 
Keywords :  Electronic publishing, Oman, Cataloging, Electronic resources, Cataloging 

librarians, Information organization 
 

70 
Title : Online and offline information seeking behaviours of people living with HIV 

in a clinic-based setting  

Author : Edda Tandi Lwoga 

Keywords :  Internet, Information services, Health care, Tanzania, East Africa, HIV 
information seeking, Information seeking behaviour, Online information 
seeking, Sub-Saharan Africa  
 

71 
Title : Critical success factors in library reengineering: a case of academic 

libraries in Kenya  

Author : Penninah Syombua Musangi, Damaris Odero, Tom Kwanya 
Keywords :  Academic libraries, Critical success factors, Kenya, Business process 

reengineering, University libraries, Library reengineering 
 

72 Title : Evolving landscape of scholarly journals in open access environment  

Author : Sumeer Gul, Sangita Gupta, Tariq Ahmad Shah, Nahida Tun Nisa, Shazia 
Manzoor, Rehana Rasool 

Keywords :  Open access, Open access journals, Scholarly communication, Open 
access journals-growth and development, Directory of open access 
journals, DOAJ 
 

73 
Title : Recruitment and retention of information professionals: library leaders’ 

perspectives in Pakistan 

Author : Nosheen Fatima Warraich, Kanwal Ameen, Amara Malik 
Keywords :  Pakistan, Retention, University libraries, Human resources, Hiring-

information professionals, Library leaders 
 
 



12 

 

74 Title : Auckland libraries as a multicultural bridge in New Zealand  

Author : Wei Xia Lin, Eric Boamah 
Keywords :  Perceptions, Library users, Immigrants,  New Zealand, Auckland libraries, 

Multicultural bridge 
 

75 Title : Academics’ experience of copyright  

Author : Vikee Chauhan, Peter Willett 
Keywords :  Academic libraries, Copyright, University of Greenwich, University staff, 

University teaching  

Information and Learning Sciences 
Volume 120 Issue 5/6 

 

76 Title : Generating gameworlds with computers: the case for procedural creativity  

Author : Matthew Jason Wells, Jason Boyd 
Keywords :  Education, Games, Creativity, Programming, Computation, Coding 

77 Title : Unfold studio: supporting critical literacies of text and code  

Author : Chris Proctor, Paulo Blikstein 
Keywords :  Critical literacy, Computational thinking, Literacy, Design-based researc, 

Computer science education, Computational literacy, Multiliteracies, K-12 
computer science education 
 

78 Title : Teachers’ goals predict computational thinking gains in robotics  

Author : Eben B. Witherspoon, Christian D. Schunn 
Keywords :  Robotics 

 

79 Title : Youth perspectives on their development in a coding community  

Author : Ricarose Roque, Natalie Rusk 
 

80 Title : “I like computers. I hate coding”: a portrait of two teens’ experiences  

Author : Paulina Haduong  

Keywords :  Computer science, Portraiture, Scratch, Women in STEM 
 

81 Title : Supporting women’s persistence in computing and technology  

Author : Joanna Weidler-Lewis, Wendy DuBow, Alexis Kaminsky, Tim Weston 
Keywords :  Equity, STEM, Computing, Mixed-methods, Women, CS-for-All 

 

82 Title : Developing a Scratch-based coding achievement test  

Author : Ömer Demir, Süleyman Sadi Seferoğlu 
Keywords :  Validity and reliability, Scratch, Coding achievement test, Coding education, 

Measuring coding skills, Types of coding knowledge 



13 

 

Information and Learning Sciences 
Volume 120 Issue 3/4 

 

83 
Title : The role of libraries in teaching doctoral students to become information-

literate researchers 

Author : Sharon Ince, Christopher Hoadley, Paul A. Kirschner 
Keywords :  Digital literacy, Information literacy, Doctoral students, Graduate students, 

Information problem solving (IPS, Research workflows 

84 Title : Content and instructional design of MOOCs on information literacy  

Author : Stefan Dreisiebner  

Keywords :  Distance learning, MOOCs, Content analysis, Information literacy, 
Instructional design, ACRL standards 

85 
Title : Applicability of solitary model of information behavior in students’ 

collaborative learning assignments 

Author : Faraja Ndumbaro, Stephen Mutula 
Keywords :  Undergraduate students, Group learning, Collaborative learning, 

Collaborative information behaviour, Models of information behaviour 

86 Title : Predictive analytic models of student success in higher education  

Author : Ying Cui, Fu Chen, Ali Shiri, Yaqin Fan 
Keywords :  Higher education, Machine learning, Student success, Learning analytics, 

Educational data mining, Methodology review, Predictive models 

87 
Title : A review of the use of portable technologies as observational aids in the 

classroom 

Author : Felicia Goh, Annemaree Carroll, Robyn M. Gillies 
Keywords :  Education, Classroom observation, Wearables, Classroom analysis, 

Portable technology, Student relationships 

88 Title : Internet literacy skills of community pharmacists in Lagos State, Nigeria  

Author : Stella Ngozi Anasi, Folasade Olufunke Lawal, Abiola Paul-Ozieh 
Keywords :  Internet use, Nigeria, Demographic variables, Community pharmacists, 

Internet resources, Internet literacy skills 
 

Information Discovery and Delivery 
Volume 47 Issue 3 

 

89 
Title : Networked library access and services delivery for the blind and visually 

impaired university students: evidence from the UAE  

Author : Alia Al-Harrasi, Ahmed Taha 
Keywords :  UAE University, E-resources discovery and retrieval, Blind and visually 

impaired students, E-Document delivery, IFLA guidelines,  Library online 
access 



14 

 

90 
Title : Impact of personality traits on information needs and seeking behavior of 

LIS students in Pakistan 

Author : Shamshad Ahmed, Farhat Rehman, Arslan Sheikh 
Keywords :  Pakistan, Personality traits, Information needs and seeking behaviour, LIS 

students 

91 Title : The prediction of petition based on Big Data  

Author : Ting Xue, Huiqi Liu 
Keywords :  China, Big Data, Baidu Index, Google Trend, Petition, Social risk perception 

92 
Title : Correlating research impact of library and information science journals 

using citation counts and altmetrics attention  

Author : Ifeanyi Jonas Ezema, Cyprian I. Ugwu 
Keywords :  Collection development, Information science, Citation analysis, Altmetrics, 

Journal evaluation,  Research evaluation 
 

93 
Title : Artificial bee colony algorithm for feature selection and improved support 

vector machine for text classification  

Author : Janani Balakumar, S. Vijayarani Mohan 
Keywords :  Information technology, Information science, Information retrieval, 

Information management, Information systems, Document management, 
Text classification, Feature selection, Information gain, χ2 statistic, Artificial 
bee colony, Support vector machine, Improved SVM 

International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
Volume 36 Issue 5 

 

94 Title : Research trends in the study of gamification  

Author : Raed S. Alsawaier  

Keywords :  Gamification, Mixed method 

95 Title : Connected learning in international learning projects  

Author : Saara Nissinen, Henriikka Vartiainen, Petteri Vanninen, Sinikka Pöllänen 
Keywords :  Connected learning, Hybrid learning system, Peer connection 

96 
Title : Collaborative learning methods and multimedia tools for the education and 

training of instructors 

Author : Manuel Armenteros, Anto J. Benítez, Marta Fernández, Ricardo De la 
Vega, Manuel Sillero-Quintana, Manuel Sánchez Cid 

Keywords :  VAR, Collaborative learning, FIFA, Interactive multimedia, Learning 
platform, Soccer refereeing 
 
 



15 

 

97 Title : Shifting preservice teachers’ beliefs: toward critical connected learning  

Author : Maggie Struck, Stephanie Rollag Yoon 
Keywords :  Technological innovation, Educational innovation, Equity, Critical literacy, 

Connected learning, Multimodal composition 

98 
Title : Engagement in peer review, learner-content interaction and learning 

outcomes 

Author : Chin Fei Goh, Owee Kowang Tan, Amran Rasli, Sang Long Choi 
Keywords :  Peer review, Engagement in providing peer feedback, Engagement in 

responding to peer feedback, Learner-content interaction, Learning 
outcomes 

99 Title : Sequence generation for learning: a transformation from past to future  

Author : Fareeha Rasheed, Abdul Wahid 
Keywords :  Learning objects, Concept maps, Learning path, Automatic sequencing of 

objects, Sequence generation, Soft computing approaches, Bio-inspired 
computation 

100 
Title : Investigating technology and organizational performance of private higher 

learning institutions in Malaysia  

Author : Josephine Chan Ie Lyn, Rajendran Muthuveloo 
Keywords :  Organizational performance, Structural equation modelling,Technology 

management, Emerging technologies, Technology usage, Private higher 
learning institutions 

101 
Title : Digital learning approaches in an intermediate-level computer science 

course 

Author : Mikko Apiola, Erno Lokkila, Mikko-Jussi Laakso 
Keywords :  Learning analytics, Digital learning, Computer science education 

International Journal of Information and Learning Technology 
Volume 36 Issue 4 

 

102 Title : Learning analytics in theory and practice: Guest editorial  

Author : James Uhomoibhi, Ana Isabel Rojão Lourenço Azevedo, José Manuel 
Monteiro Lopes Azevedo, Ebba Ossiannilsson 
 

103 Title : Privacy engineering for learning analytics in a global market  

Author : Tore Hoel, Weiqin Chen 
Keywords :  Cross-cultural studies, Learning analytics, Educational Big Data, Privacy 

engineering, Information privacy 

104 Title : Learning analytics made in France: the METAL project  

Author : Armelle Brun, Geoffray Bonnin, Sylvain Castagnos, Azim 
Roussanaly, Anne Boyer 



16 

 

Keywords :  Data mining, Data collection and storage, Educational data, Multi-source 
data, Teacher and learner dashboards 

105 
Title : A study of knowledge management systems processes and technology in 

open and distance education institutions in higher education  

Author : Fahriye Altınay, Mehmet Altınay, Gokmen Dagli, Zehra Altınay 
Keywords :  Distance education, Knowledge management, Higher education, Open 

data sources 

106 
Title : Using Learning Analytics to evaluate the quality of multiple-choice 

questions 

Author : Jose Manuel Azevedo, Ema P. Oliveira, Patrícia Damas Beites 
Keywords :  Analytics, E-assessment, Item Response Theory, Classical Test Theory, 

Learning and technology, Multiple-choice questions 

107 
Title : How do we start? An approach to learning analytics adoption in higher 

education  

Author : Dragan Gasevic, Yi-Shan Tsai, Shane Dawson, Abelardo Pardo 
Keywords :  Technology led strategy, Higher education, Technological innovation, 

Learning analytics 

108 Title : Examination of connectivist theory in English language learning  

Author : Oytun Sozudogru, Mehmet Altinay, Gokmen Dagli, Zehra Altinay, Fahriye 
Altinay 

Keywords :  Learning, Social networking, Online communication, Digital age, 
Connectivist theory 

109 
Title : The role of learning management in agile management for consensus 

culture 

Author : Aytac Tokel, Gokmen Dagli, Zehra Altinay, Fahriye Altinay 
Keywords :  Technology, Learning, Agile management, Consensus culture 

Journal of Documentation 
Volume 75 Issue 5 

 

110 
Title : Factors influencing research data communication on Zika virus: a grounded 

theory 

Author : Michelli Pereira da Costa, Fernando César Lima Leite 
Keywords :  Research data, Scientific communication, Open data, Data sharing, Open 

science, Academic culture, Data communication 

111 
Title : Somatic and cultural knowledge: drivers of a habitus-driven model of tacit 

knowledge acquisition 

Author : Hui Chen, Jose Miguel Baptista Nunes, Gillian Ragsdell, Xiaomi An 
Keywords :  Habitus, Tacit knowledge sharing, Chinese software organizations, 

Continuous change, Cultural knowledge, Somatic knowledge, Tacit 



17 

 

knowledge acquisition 

112 Title : Seven pillars and five minds: small business workplace information literacy  

Author : Hayley Lockerbie, Dorothy Williams 
Keywords :  Competencies, Information literacy, Workplace, Small to medium-sized 

enterprises, Theory, Information research 

113 
Title : The role of serendipity in the story ideation process of print media 

journalists 

Author : Matthew Bird-Meyer, Sanda Erdelez, Jenny Bossaller 
Keywords :  Social sciences, Research, Generation and dissemination of informatio, 

Information Science, Written communication, Newspapers 

114 Title : Disinformation and misinformation triangle  

Author : Victoria L. Rubin  

Keywords :  Newspapers, Internet, Deception, Disinformation 

115 
Title : Document and data continuity at the Glenn A. Black Laboratory of 

Archaeology 

Author : Robert D. Montoya, Katherine Morrison 
Keywords :  Archives, Documentation, Classification, Archaeology, Museums, Spatiality, 

Provenance,  

116 Title : Closing the researcher-practitioner gap  

Author : Hazel Hall, Peter Cruickshank, Bruce Ryan 
Keywords :  Collaboration, Research, Skills, Librarians, Research methods, 

Communities, Practitioners 
 

117 
Title : User engagement with political “facts” in the context of the fake news 

phenomenon 

Author : Rita Marcella, Graeme Baxter, Agnieszka Walicka 
Keywords :  Scotland, Information behaviour, Credibility, Political parties, Fake news 

 

118 
Title : Scottish citizens’ perceptions of the credibility of online political “facts” in 

the “fake news” era 

Author : Graeme Baxter, Rita Marcella, Agnieszka Walicka 
Keywords :  Scotland, Credibility, Information behaviou, Political parties, Fake news, 

Alternative facts 
 

119 Title : Towards a diversified knowledge organization system  

Author : Maayan Zhitomirsky-Geffet  

Keywords :  Ontology, Diversity, Ontologies, Diversified classification systems, 
Knowledge organization systems, Multi-theory classification systems, Multi-
viewpoint ontology, Multi-vocal classification systems,  Open classification 
systems 



18 

 

 

120 
Title : The reading background of Goodreads book club members: a female fiction 

canon? 

Author : Mike Thelwall, Karen Bourrier 
Keywords :  Gender, Goodreads, Book groups, Fiction authors, Fiction cannon, Fiction 

genres, Fiction reading, Reading groups 
 

121 Title : Russian Science Citation Index on the WoS platform: a critical assessment  

Author : Alexei Kassian, Larisa Melikhova 
Keywords :  Plagiarism, Predatory journals, Dissernet, Disseropedia of Russian 

Journals, Publishing ethics, Russian Science Citation Index,  
 

122 Title : Exploring the role of repertoire in library cataloging  

Author : Rachel Ivy Clarke, Brian Dobreski 
Keywords :  Library cataloging, Repertoire, Design, Cataloger’s judgemen, Think-aloud, 

Observation 
 

123 
Title : Mitigating risk: mediating transition through the enactment of information 

literacy practices 

Author : Alison Hicks 

Keywords :  Information literacy, Transition, International students, Practice theory, 
Everyday life, Information practices 
 

 Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship  

 Volume 31, 2019 Issue-3 
 

125 
Title : Let the right ones in: Supporting patrons as content creators with LibGuides 

and LibGuides CMS  

Author : Jeffrey M. Mortimore & Ruth L. Baker 
 

126 
Title : Using LastPass to facilitate the gathering of usage statistics for e-

resources: a case study 

Author : Lindsey Lowry  

 

127 
Title : Evaluating Zotero, SHERPA/RoMEO, and Unpaywall in an institutional 

repository workflow  

Author : Ashley D. R. Sergiadis  

 

128 Title : Tips from the trenches  

Author : Denise A. Garofalo  

 
Journal of Electronic Resources Librarianship  

Volume 31, 2019 Issue-2 
 

129 Title : Assess and engage: How Poll Everywhere can make learning meaningful 



19 

 

again for millennial library users  

Author : Liya Deng  

 

130 
Title : Assessing information interaction to improve library ebook collections and 

services  

Author : Erin DeWitt Miller, Allyson Rodriguez & Susan Smith 
 

131 Title : Librarians building innovative mobile technologies: Creating it ourselves  

Author : Rebecca J. Morgan, Tiffney A. Gipson & Lauren E. Robinson 
 

132 Title : Innovation instruction in the academic library: A new focus  

Author : Beth Caruso 

 

133 Title : Tips from the trenches  

Author : Denise A. Garofalo  

 

134 Title : Enhancing the Usability of Electronic Serials  

Author : Jennifer Huffman 

 

135 
Title : Reports from the Potomac Technical Processing Librarians (PTPL) 93rd 

Annual Conference 

Author : Michelle Polchow  

 
Journal of Hospital Librarianship  

Volume 19, 2019 Issue-3 
 

136 
Title : Supporting Breastfeeding Mothers by Transforming Library Space: A 

Nursing Mothers Room Project  

Author : Sarah Adcock, Elizabeth Hinton, Susan Clark & Chameka Robinson 
 

137 Title : Podcasting in Medical Education and Health Care  

Author : Emily J. Hurst 

 

138 Title : Coping with the Loss of a Library Patron: A Call to Medical Libraries  

Author : Jill Barr-Walker, Iesha Nevels & Claire C. Bohman 
 

139 Title : Barriers to Knowledge Sharing among Medical Students in Pakistan  

Author : Ghulam Murtaza Rafique & Mumtaz A. Anwar 
 

140 
Title : Libraries and Community Health: Developing Programs that Support Your 

Community’s Health Needs  

Author : Sarah Carnes 

 



20 

 

141 
Title : The Goldilocks Method: Demonstrating Your Value in Small, Medium, & 

Large Bites 

Author : Heather J. Martin & Carrie Grinstead 
 

142 Title : The Secret’s in the Source: ToxNet  

Author : Louise K. McLaughlin  

 

143 Title : Getting Started with Podcasting  

Author : Emily J. Hurst 

 

144 
Title : Utilizing Active Learning Techniques to Increase Student Engagement in a 

Health Sciences Summer Camp  

Author : Lauren Wojcik  

 
Journal of Knowledge Management 

Volume 23 Issue 6 
 

145 
Title : Good problem solvers? Leveraging knowledge sharing mechanisms and 

management support 

Author : Ambra Galeazzo, Andrea Furlan 
Keywords :  Knowledge sharing, Problem solving, Transformational leadership, 

Participative practices, Standardized practices 

146 
Title : Investigating the effects of psychological empowerment and interpersonal 

conflicts on employees’ knowledge sharing intentions  

Author : Wei-Tsong Wang, Yi-Shun Wang, Wan-Ting Chang 
Keywords :  Psychological empowerment, Task conflict, Knowledge sharing, Trust, 

Relationship conflict 

147 
Title : Leveraging procurement-related knowledge through a fuzzy-based DSS: a 

refinement of purchasing portfolio models  

Author : Davide Aloini, Riccardo Dulmin, Valeria Mininno, Pierluigi Zerbino 
Keywords :  Purchasing, Decision-making, Knowledge management, Fuzzy sets, Case 

study, Decision support systems, Portfolio model 

148 

Title : Evaluating the role of social capital, tacit knowledge sharing, knowledge 
quality and reciprocity in determining innovation capability of an 
organization  

Author : Anirban Ganguly, Asim Talukdar, Debdeep Chatterjee 
Keywords :  Social capital, Tacit knowledge, Tacit knowledge sharing, Knowledge 

quality, Innovation capability, Knowledge reciprocity 

149 
Title : Enabling and leveraging ambidexterity: influence of strategic orientations 

and knowledge stock  

Author : Indu Ramachandran, Cynthia A. Lengnick-Hall, Vishag Badrinarayanan 



21 

 

Keywords :  Entrepreneurial orientation, Ambidexterity, Market orientation, Knowledge 
stock 

150 
Title : The influence of team psychological safety on team knowledge creation: a 

study with French and American engineering teams  

Author : Peter Cauwelier, Vincent Michel Ribiere, Alex Bennet 
 

151 

Title : How organizations implement new practices in dynamic context: role of 
deliberate learning and dynamic capabilities development in health care 
units  

Author : Shashank Mittal  

Keywords :  Organizational learning, Process improvement, Dynamic capabilities, 
Knowledge transfer, Deliberate learning, New practices implementation 

152 Title : Analyzing dynamic capability in teamwork  

Author : Rodrigo Valio Dominguez Gonzalez, Tatiana Massaroli Melo 
Keywords :  Knowledge management, Teamwork, Structural equation modeling, 

Dynamic capability, Knowledge-based system dynamic capability, Multi-unit 
service 

153 
Title : Does humility facilitate knowledge sharing? Investigating the role of humble 

knowledge inquiry and response  

Author : Amitabh Anand, Isabelle Walsh, Sandra Moffett 
Keywords :  Knowledge sharing, Humility, Dyadic, Humble inquiry, Humble response 

Journal of Library Administration 

Volume 59, 2019 Issue-6 
 

154 
Title : Measuring Space and Furniture Occupancy in Academic Libraries: From 

Data Gathering to Visualization  

Author : Rodrigo Castro, Carli Spina & Yaqing (Allison) Xu 
 

155 Title : Managing Exploratory Units in Academic Libraries  

Author : Matt Cook & Betsy Van der Veer Martens 
 

156 
Title : A Space for Every Student: Assessing the Utility of a Family Friendly Study 

Room in a University Library  

Author : Tyler C. Graff, Robert D. Ridge & Holt Zaugg 
 

157 Title : Leadership Reflections: It is Not About the Perks  

Author : Karl Bridges 

 

158 Title : Tell Me More: The Operational Style of Maxine Bleiweis  

Author : Maxine Bleiweis  

 



22 

 

159 

Title : On the Field, Not in the Stands: Shared Foundation VI: Engage in the 
National School Library Standards for Learners, School Librarians, and 
School Libraries 

Author : Kelly Ahlfeld 

 

160 Title : Competency or Capacity: Measuring Librarians’ Potential for Success  

Author : James Dodd  

 
Journal of Library Administration 

Volume 59, 2019 Issue-5 
 

161 
Title : Career Path Movement: Perspectives About Transitioning Between Library 

Environments 

Author : Tina P. Franks 

 

162 
Title : Agile Project Management in Libraries: Creating Collaborative, Resilient, 

Responsive Organizations  

Author : Morgan M. Stoddard, Bill Gillis & Peter Cohn 
 

163 
Title : From Women-Staffed to Women-Led: Gender and Leadership in Academic 

Libraries, 1974-2018 

Author : Marta Bladek  

 

164 
Title : Data Privacy and Academic Libraries: Non-PII, PII, and Librarians’ 

Reflections (Part 1) 

Author : Monica D. T. Rysavy & Russell Michalak 
 

165 
Title : Strategies for Transformational Publish and Read Agreements in North 

America 

Author : George Machovec  

 

166 Title : Bridging the Differences Between IT and LIS in Management Education  

Author : Robert P. Holley 

 

167 
Title : Collaboration Across Borders, or Piiride-ülene Koostöö: Estonians and 

Americans Working Together Towards Accessible Archival Collections  

Author : Ellen Engseth & Gristel Ramler 
 

Library Hi Tech 
Volume 37 Issue 3 

 

168 
Title : User-opinion mining for mobile library apps in China: exploring user 

improvement needs 

Author : Haichen Zhou, Dejun Zheng, Yongming Li, Junwei Shen 



23 

 

Keywords :  User needs, LDA, Text mining, Mobile library, User opinion, Words2Vec 

169 Title : Extracting and applying evaluation criteria for ontology quality assessment  

Author : Seonghun Kim, Sam G. Oh 
Keywords :  Ontology, Knowledge management, Delphi method 

170 Title : User experience of e-government: the Nigeria Immigration Service  

Author : Olaseni Muritala Okunola, Jennifer Rowley 
Keywords :  Nigeria, E-government, User experience, Public value, Citizen satisfaction, 

Security and support 

171 Title : Taking archives to the people  

Author : Jonathan Mukwevho, Mpho Ngoepe 
Keywords :  Social media, South Africa, Archives, Archives repositories, Provincial 

archives, Public programming 

172 
Title : Three-dimensional scanning and printing techniques to analyze and 

archive human skeletal remains  

Author : Kristy Henson, Paul Constantino, F. Robin O’Keefe, Greg Popovich 
Keywords :  Archaeology, 3D printing, 3D scanning, Digitizing, Osteology, Skeletal 

remains 
 

173 
Title : Investigating user continuance intention toward library self-service 

technology 

Author : Chorng-Guang Wu, Pei-Yin Wu 
Keywords :  Continuance intention, Self-service technology, Expectation-confirmation 

model, Expectation-confirmation theory, Library self-issue and return 
system, Unified theory of acceptance and usage of technology 
 

174 Title : The intelligent library 

Author : Andrew M. Cox, Stephen Pinfield, Sophie Rutter 
Keywords :  Academic libraries, University libraries, Data mining, Artificial intelligence, 

Librarians, Machine learning 
 

175 
Title : Development and evaluation of an automatic text annotation system for 

supporting digital humanities research 

Author : Chih-Ming Chen, Yung-Ting Chen, Chen-Yu Liu 
 Digital humanities, User behaviour, Linked Data, Automatic segmentation 

of Chinese word, Automatic text annotation system, Reading interface 
design 
 

176 
Title : Blind academic library users’ experiences with obtaining full text and 

accessible full text of books and articles in the USA  

Author : Adina Mulliken, Kerry Falloon 
Keywords :  Print disabilities, Alternate format conversion, Blindness, Digital 



24 

 

accessibility, Full text, Link resolvers 
 

177 Title : Social media, diffusion of innovations, morale and digital inequality  

Author : Marion Lucille Williams, Alexander Dhoest, Ian Saunderson 
Keywords :  Academic libraries, Social media, Digital divide, Environmental factors, 

Employee morale, Non-adoption 
 

178 Title : Pain points of cultural institutions in search visibility: the case of Serbia  

Author : Nataša Krstić, Dejan Masliković 
Keywords :  Linked data, Cataloguing, Resource description framework, Bibliographic 

standards, BIBFRAME, Descriptive cataloguing 
 

179 Title : What comes next: understanding BIBFRAME  

Author : Thomas D. Steele 

Keywords :  Linked data, Cataloguing, Bibliographic standards, BIBFRAME, Descriptive 
cataloguing 

180 Title : Investigation of challenges in academic institutional repositories  

Author : Soohyung Joo, Darra Hofman, Youngseek Kim 
Keywords :  Academic libraries, Library administration, Data preservation, Metadata, 

Institutional repositories, Ethical issues 

181 Title : Benefits and challenges of BIBFRAME  

Author : Jung-Ran Park, Lorraine L. Richards, Andrew Brenza 
Keywords :  Video, Linked data, Bibliographic standards, Discovery, Audio media, 

Bibliographic models,  

182 
Title : Evaluating the usability of the information architecture of academic library 

websites  

Author : Isabel Mariann Silvis, Theo J.D. Bothma, Koos J.W. de Beer 
Keywords :  Website usability, Information architecture, Academic library websites, 

Heuristic evaluation, Usability inspection, User-centred design 

183 Title : Information visualization skills for academic librarians  

Author : Hsuanwei Michelle Chen  

Keywords :  Digital humanities, Academic libraries, Library instruction, Academic 
librarians, Information visualization, Library services 

184 Title : IoT-based real time intelligent routing for emergent crowd evacuation  

Author : Yanlan Mei, Ping Gui, Xianfeng Luo, Benbu Liang, Liuliu Fu, Xianrong 
Zheng 

Keywords :  Internet of things, Decision support system, Intelligent route programming, 
Library crowd evacuation, MABAC, Metro station emergency evacuation 
 

185 Title : Bridging identity challenges: why and how one library plugged ORCiD into 



25 

 

their enterprise 

Author : James Powell, Carol Hoover, Andrew Gordon, Michelle Mittrach 
Keywords :  Digital libraries, Identity management, Identification, Author disambiguation 

Library Hi Tech News 
Volume 36 Issue 6 

 

186 Title : Older adults (50+), consumer technologies and libraries  

Author : Martin A. Kesselman  

 

187 Title : “Through the Looking Glass” The Infrastructure of Information  

Author : Peter Fernandez 

 

188 
Title : Galleries, libraries, archives and museums (glams) and digital preservation 

activities  

Author : Adetoun A. Oyelude  

 

189 Title : “Virtual reality in libraries is common sense”  

Author : Felicia Ann Smith 

Keywords :  Libraries, Technology, Information Literacy, Instruction, Virtual Reality, 
Fake News 

Library Hi Tech News 
Volume 36 Issue 5 

 

190 
Title : Preventing hijacked research papers in fake (rogue) journals through social 

media and databases 

Author : Varun G. Menon, Mohammad R. Khosravi 
 

191 
Title : Marketing library and information resources and services using social 

media platforms: the security question  

Author : Benedict Ifeanyichukwu Okike, Esther W. Oyeniyi 
Keywords :  Marketing, Library, Information resources, Social media, Security 

192 
Title : Consumer electronics show 2019, from connected devices and big data to 

artificial intelligence: implications for libraries  

Author : Martin A. Kesselman, Wilson Esquivel 
Keywords :  Library services, Technology, Artificial intelligence, Conferences, Consumer 

electronics show, Consumer technology association 

193 
Title : Mobile library initiatives: a new way to revitalize the academic library 

settings 

Author : Saleeq Ahmad Dar 

Keywords :  Students, Academic libraries, Augmented reality Apps, Mobile library apps, 



26 

 

Mobile library initiatives, Mobile library technology, Mobile OPAC, 
Notification services 

194 Title : Document viewer with DSpace: a practical approach  

Author : Hirak Jyoti Hazarika, S. Ravikumar 
Keywords :  Library services, Technology,  Computer software, Open source software, 

Developing countires, Document viewer 

Library Management 
Volume 40 Issue 6/7 

 

195 Title : A review exploring the facets of the value of public libraries  

Author : Cheryl Stenstrom, Natalie Cole, Rachel Hanson 
Keywords :  Value, Libraries, Public, California, Return 

196 
Title : The experience of occupational psychosocial stress among librarians in 

three African countries 

Author : Dominic Dankwah Agyei, Faustina Aryeetey, Adaora Chigozie 
Obuezie, Sixolile Nkonyeni 

Keywords :  Nigeria, Librarianship, Ghana, South Africa, Effort-Reward Imbalance 
scale, Occupational psychosocial stress 

197 
Title : Career success – the perception of Open Distance Learning library middle 

managers 

Author : Janette Raubenheimer, Patrick Ngulube 
Keywords :  Management development, Development, South Africa, ODL, Career 

planning, Library middle management 

198 
Title : International book donors and public libraries as partners in primary school 

literacy development in Kenya  

Author : Peter Mose, Russell Kaschula 
Keywords :  Books, Benefits, Reading, Obstacles, Book donors, Kenya National Library 

Services 

199 Title : A qualitative study of barriers to innovation in academic libraries in Taiwan  

Author : Fu-Hsuan Chuang, Hui-Chuan Weng, Pao-Nuan Hsieh 
Keywords :  Leadership, Innovation, Academic libraries, Library innovation, Innovation 

barriers, Innovation capacity 

200 Title : Continuing professional development and special librarians in Jamaica  

Author : Marsha-Gay Robinson  

Keywords :  Librarians, Special libraries, Jamaica, Continuing professional 
development, Professional development, Special librarians 

201 Title : Towards the ethical librarian  



27 

 

Author : Gloria Bosomtwi Amoah, Eugene Baah Yeboah 
Keywords :  Ethics, Code of ethics, Ethical dilemmas, Ethics in librarianship, Ghana 

Library Association, Sam Jonah Library 

202 
Title : Leadership style as a predictor of employee commitment in university 

libraries in South-West, Nigeria 

Author : Okeoghene Mayowa-Adebara, Rosaline Oluremi Opeke 
Keywords :  Librarians, Nigeria, University libraries, Leadership style, Employee 

commitment, South-West 

203 Title : Embedded: a systems librarian’s experience in Afghanistan  

Author : Justin D. Kovalcik  

Keywords :  Leadership, Collaboration, Partnerships, Embedded, Advisor, Service 
academy 

204 
Title : Library information services in academic libraries of Azerbaijan: a 

comparative study 

Author : Khalil Ismayilov, Nadir Ismayilov, Vafa Mammadova 
Keywords :  Academic library, Library technologies, Library information services, 

Service ranges, User categories, User specification 

205 
Title : Expanding libraries’ application of Mayer’s cognitive theory of multimedia 

learning  

Author : Sarah Theimer  

Keywords :  Online learning, Learning, Cognition, Learning theory, Open educational 
resources, Digital projects 

Medical Reference Services Quarterly 

Volume 38, 2019 Issue-3 
 

206 Title : Adding Value by Working with Sponsored Projects  

Author : Keith Pickett & Laura Wright 
 

207 Title : How One Library's Health Information Center Expanded Its Marketing Plan  

Author : Kelsey Leonard Grabeel, Jennifer Luhrs, Rachel E. Roberts & Martha Earl 
 

208 Title : Medical School Home Page Library Links: What Has Changed Since 2010  

Author : Sheila L. Thomas 

 

209 Title : Promoting Library Visibility Through Creative Programing  

Author : Shalu Gillum & Natasha Williams 
 

210 Title : Data Collection System for Tracking Hospital Librarians’ Productivity  

Author : Amy K. Hughes, Lisa L. Habegger & Barbara A. Gushrowski 



28 

 

 

211 
Title : Research Impact Core: A Research Impact Initiative at the University of 

Michigan  

Author : A. Tyler Nix & Judith E. Smith 
 

212 
Title : Ontology, Epistemology, Methodology, and Methods: Information for 

Librarian Researchers 

Author : Donna R. Berryman 

 

213 Title : JAMAevidence: An Instructional Resource for Evidence-Based Medicine  

Author : Jacob White 

 

214 
Title : New Tools for Finding Full-Text Articles Faster: Kopernio, Nomad, 

Unpaywall, and More  

Author : Matthew B. Hoy  

 

215 
Title : Librarian Consults Through Epic: New Opportunities for Collaboration and 

Education  

Author : Judy Hansen  

 
Music Reference Services Quarterly  

Volume 22, 2019 Issue-3 
 

216 
Title : Sharing Notes: A Qualitative Analysis of Description of Archival Music 

Materials  

Author : Elizabeth Surles 

 

217 Title : Acquiring PDF Scores for the Music Library: A Progress Report  

Author : Chuck Peters 

 

218 
Title : Digital Project Update: the UCLA Hugo Davise Fund Contemporary Score 

Edition  

Author : Matthew Vest  

 

219 

Title : Do You Know Your Music Students’ Information Needs and Library Usage 
Behaviors? Interview with the Music Librarian of the Hong Kong Baptist 
University 

Author : Qianxiu Liu, Patrick Lo & Dickson Chiu 
 

Online Information Review 
Volume 43 Issue 5 

 

220 Title : The impacts of evaluation duration and product types on review extremity  

Author : Huawei Zhu, Rungting Tu, Wenting Feng, Jiaojiao Xu 



29 

 

 

221 Title : Fostering brand love in Facebook brand pages  

Author : Mariola Palazon, Elena Delgado-Ballester, Maria Sicilia 
 

222 
Title : The interaction effects of information cascades, system recommendations 

and recommendations on software downloads  

Author : JiHye Park, JaeHong Park, Ho-Jung Yoon 
 

223 Title : Share, comment, but do not like  

Author : Dana Markowitz-Elfassi, Moran Yarchi, Tal Samuel-Azran 
 

224 Title : The academic web profile as a genre of “self-making”  

Author : Helena Francke 

 

225 Title : Examining the intellectual capital web reporting by Spanish universities  

Author : Yolanda Ramirez, Elena Merino, Montserrat Manzaneque 
 

226 
Title : Extended model of online privacy concern: what drives consumers’ 

decisions? 

Author : Ivan-Damir Anic, Jelena Budak, Edo Rajh, Vedran Recher, Vatroslav 
Skare, Bruno Skrinjaric 
 

227 
Title : The effects of outward and inward negative emotions on consumers’ desire 

for revenge and negative word of mouth  

Author : Chih Wen-Hai, Chien-Yun Yuan, Ming-Te Liu, Jiann-Fa Fang 
 

228 
Title : Investigating the brand evangelism effect of community fans on social 

networking sites 

Author : Li-Chun Hsu  

 

229 Title : Clothing brand purchase intention through SNS  

Author : Jordi Pujadas-Hostench, Ramon Palau-Saumell, Santiago Forgas-
Coll, Javier Sánchez-García 
 

230 Title : Is online disclosure the key to corporate governance?  

Author : Francisco J. López-Arceiz, Lourdes Torres, Ana J. Bellostas Ana J. 
Bellostas 
 

231 Title : Online information disclosure in Spanish municipal-owned enterprises  

Author : Javier Andrades, Domingo Martinez-Martinez, Manuel Larran, Jesus 
Herrera 
 
 
 
 



30 

 

Online Information Review 
Volume 43 Issue 4 

 

232 Title : Who listens to podcasts, and why?: the Israeli case  

Author : Tal Samuel-Azran, Tal Laor, Dana Tal 
 

233 Title : Africa’s challenges in the OA movement: risks and possibilities  

Author : Jaime A. Teixeira da Silva, Kwabena Osei Kuffour Adjei, Christopher M. 
Owusu-Ansah, Radhamany Sooryamoorthy, Mulubrhan Balehegn 
 

234 Title : Virtual cohabitation in online dating sites: a netnography analysis  

Author : Yi-Sheng Wang  

 

235 Title : The central roles of embeddedness and engagement in virtual communities  

Author : Chao-Min Chiu, Chia-Yun Fu, Wei-Yu Lin, Chieh-Fan Chen 
 

236 Title : Plagiarism in online literature publishing in China: why is it so rampant?  

Author : Zhigang Wang 

 

237 Title : The impact of collective action and market prices  

Author : Elif Özcan-Tok, Mustafa Utku Özmen, Ertan Tok, Tuba Yılmaz 
 

238 
Title : The antecedents and consequences of crowdfunding investors’ citizenship 

behaviors 

Author : Wenjie Zhang, Yun Xu, Haichao Zheng 
 

239 Title : Intelligent tutoring systems and learning performance  

Author : Ali Yuce, A. Mohammed Abubakar, Mustafa Ilkan 
 

240 
Title : Comparing digital libraries with social media from the dual route 

perspective 

Author : Xianjin Zha, Kunfeng Liu, Yalan Yan, Guanxiang Yan, Jia Guo, Fenfang 
Cao, Yunzhi Wang 
 

241 Title : Upward social comparison and Facebook users’ grandiosity  

Author : Myungsuh Lim, Yoon Yang 
 

242 
Title : Online transparency and corporate governance in Spanish governmental 

agencies 

Author : Vicente Pina, Lourdes Torres 
 

243 Title : Natural language processing applications in library and information science  

Author : Zehra Taskin, Umut Al 



31 

 

 
Portal: Libraries and the Academy 

Volume 19, Number 3, July 2019  

 

244 
Title : Portal: Libraries and the Academy 2019 Johns Hopkins University Press 

Award for Best Article 

Author : Marianne Ryan  

 

245 Title : Open Leadership for a Vibrant Future  

Author : Barbara I. Dewey  

 

246 Title :  Libraries as Sustainability Leaders: ALA's Special Task Force  

Author : René Tanner, Rebekkah Smith Aldrich, Monika Antonelli, Adrian K. Ho 
 

247 Title : Resources to Inspire and Inform Global Engagement  

Author : Beth E. Clausen 

 

248 
Title : Measuring Librarian Outreach and Engagement through a Time Allocation 

Study 

Author : Brian Winterman, Andrew Asher 
 

249 
Title : A Way Through … Troublesome Knowledge: Student Research as 

Threshold Concept Practice  

Author : Ann Marshall, Sarah Wagner 
 

250 
Title : "Just Because You Can Doesn't Mean You Should": Practitioner 

Perceptions of Learning Analytics Ethics  

Author : Kyle M. L. Jones 

 

251 Title : Potholes and Pitfalls on the Road to Authentic Assessment  

Author : Sam Lohmann, Karen R. Diller, Sue F. Phelps 
 

252 Title : Breaking the Spin Cycle: Teaching Complexity in the Age of Fake News  

Author : Lane Glisson 

 

253 Title : Academic Libraries' Stance toward the Future  

Author : Andrew M. Cox, Stephen Pinfield, Sophie Rutter 
 

254 
Title : Humanities and Social Sciences Dissertation Bibliographies and 

Collections: The View from a STEM University  

Author : Trevor Burrows, Robert S. Freeman, Erla P. Heyns, Jean-Pierre V. M. 
Hérubel 
 
 



32 

 

Public Library Quarterly  

Volume 38, 2019 Issue-3 
 

255 Title : Public Libraries and the Opioid Crisis, Part 1: Context and Commitment  

Author : Brian Real & Gayle Bogel 
 

256 
Title : Public Libraries and the Opioid Crisis, Part 2: Community-Centered 

Responses  

Author : Brian Real & Gayle Bogel 
 

257 Title : Trends in Public Library Design from the 19th to the 21st Centuries  

Author : Peter A. Gisolfi 

 

258 Title : Public Libraries: Measuring Their Value  

Author : Gayle Broad, Jude Ortiz & Sean Meades 
 

259 Title : Changing Stakeholder Expectations of Library Value  

Author : Bill Irwin & Kimberly Silk 
 

260 Title : Collaborative, Creative, Participative: Trends in Public Library Innovation  

Author : Kirstie Nicholson  

 

261 Title : Innovation Column Maintaining Relevant Libraries  

Author : Kevin Hennah  

 
Science & Technology Libraries  

Volume 38, 2019 Issue-3 
 

262 
Title : Reviews of Science for Science Librarians: Low-FODMAP Diets for Irritable 

Bowel Syndrome and Related Disorders  

Author : Tony Stankus 

 

263 
Title : Women in STEM in Higher Education: A Citation Analysis of the Current 

Literature 

Author : Heidi Blackburn & Jason Heppler 
 

264 Title : Responding to Research Misconduct: A Primer for LIS Professionals  

Author : Melody Herr 

 

265 
Title : Does Workplace Matter? How Engineers Use and Access Information 

Resources in Academic and Non-Academic Settings  

Author : Jordan Kaufman, Carol Tenopir & Lisa Christian 
 



33 

 

266 Title : The Role of the Academic Librarian in the Sciences of Food and Health  

Author : Maria Helena Korjonen & Caroline C. Barratt 
 

267 
Title : How Much!? Determining the Cost of an Assignment in an Organic 

Chemistry Class 

Author : John Kromer  

 

267 
Title : Abstracts Presented at the American Chemical Society National Meetings: 

Analysis of Their Characteristics 

Author : Lutishoor Salisbury, Abayomi Omolewu & Jeremy J. Smith 
 

Scientometrics 

Volume 120, Issue 3, September 2019 
 

268 
Title : Mapping the literature on credit unions: a bibliometric investigation 

grounded in Scopus and Web of Science  

Author : Saulo Cardoso Maia, Gideon Carvalho de Benedicto, José Willer do Prado 
 

269 
Title : The relationship between forward and backward diversity in CORE 

datasets 

Author : Stephen F. Carley, Seokbeom Kwon, Alan L. Porter, Jan L. Youtie 
 

270 
Title : Visualizing music similarity: clustering and mapping 500 classical music 

composers 

Author : Patrick Georges, Ngoc Nguyen 
 

271 
Title : Comparative analysis of book citations in social science journals by Central 

and Eastern European authors 

Author : Maja Jokić, Andrea Mervar, Stjepan Mateljan 
 

272 
Title : On the bibliometric nature of a foreseeable relationship: open access and 

education  

Author : Juan-Carlos Valderrama-Zurián, Remedios Aguilar-Moya, Juan Gorraiz 
 

23 

Title : Participation of women in doctorate, research, innovation, and 
management activities at Universidad Politécnica de Madrid: analysis of the 
decade 2006–2016 

Author : Estela Hernández-Martín, Fernando Calle, Juan C. Dueñas, Miguel 
Holgado 
 

274 
Title : Evaluation and comparison of influence in international Open Access 

journals between China and USA  

Author : Rongying Zhao, Xu Wang 
 
 



34 

 

275 Title : Cited text spans identification with an improved balanced ensemble model  

Author : Pancheng Wang, Shasha Li, Haifang Zhou, Jintao Tang, Ting Wang 
 

276 
Title : How much is research in the top journals of industrial/organizational 

psychology dominated by authors from the U.S.?  

Author : Nida ul Habib Bajwa, Cornelius J. König 
 

277 Title : Territorial innovation models: to be or not to be, that’s the question  

Author : David Doloreux, Jose Gaviria de la Puerta, Iker Pastor-López 
 

278 
Title : Qualifying threshold of “take-off” stage for successfully disseminated 

creative ideas  

Author : Guoqiang Liang, Haiyan Hou, Xiaodan Lou, Zhigang Hu 
 

279 
Title : Publication modalities ‘article in press’ and ‘open access’ in relation to 

journal average citation 

Author : Sara M. González-Betancor, Pablo Dorta-González 
 

280 
Title : The language of peer review reports on articles published in the BMJ, 

2014–2017: an observational study  

Author : Alberto Falk Delgado, Gregory Garretson, Anna Falk Delgado 
 

281 

Title : Where and what do they publish? Editors’ and editorial board members’ 
affiliated institutions and the citation counts of their endogenous 
publications in the field of communication  

Author : Sungbin Youk, Hee Sun Park 
 

282 

Title : How collaboration type, publication place, funding and author’s role affect 
citations received by publications from Africa: A bibliometric study of LIS 
research from 1996 to 2015  

Author : Toluwase Asubiaro  

 

283 Title : The rise of “blockchain”: bibliometric analysis of blockchain study  

Author : Ahmad Firdaus, Mohd Faizal Ab Razak, Ali Feizollah 
 

284 
Title : Editorial team scholarly index (ETSI): an alternative indicator for evaluating 

academic journal reputation  

Author : Yundong Xie, Qiang Wu, Xingchen Li 
 

285 

Title : What might get published in management and applied psychology? 
Experimentally manipulating implicit expectations of reviewers regarding 
hedges 

Author : Nida ul Habib Bajwa, Markus Langer, Cornelius J. König, Hannah 
Honecker 
 



35 

 

286 Title : An evolutionary explanation of assassins and zealots in peer review  

Author : Jorge Chamorro-Padial, Rosa Rodriguez-Sánchez, J. Fdez-Valdivia 
 

287 Title : On an approach to boosting a journal’s citation potential  

Author : Guoliang Lyu, Ganwei Shi 
 

288 
Title : The increasing dominance of science in the economy: Which nations are 

successful? 

Author : Ali Gazni, Zahra Ghaseminik 
 

289 
Title : Types of DOI errors of cited references in Web of Science with a cleaning 

method 

Author : Shuo Xu, Liyuan Hao, Xin An, Dongsheng Zhai, Hongshen Pang 
 

290 
Title : The citation advantage of foreign language references for Chinese social 

science papers 

Author : Kaile Gong, Juan Xie, Ying Cheng, Vincent Larivière, Cassidy R. Sugimoto 
 

291 
Title : Comparing capture, usage and citation indicators: an altmetric analysis of 

journal papers in chemistry disciplines  

Author : Pei-Shan Chi, Juan Gorraiz, Wolfgang Glänzel 
 

292 
Title : Determinants and impacts of public agricultural research: product-level 

evidence from agricultural Kohsetsushi in Japan  

Author : Nobuya Fukugawa  

 
Scientometrics 

Volume 120, Issue 2, August 2019 
 

93 
Title : Comparative analysis of correlations of research and development 

indicators for rare diseases among Japan, the US, and Europe  

Author : Hirokuni Mizoguchi, Shingo Kano 
 

294 
Title : An assessment of regional innovation system efficiency in Russia: the 

application of the DEA approach 

Author : Stepan Zemtsov, Maxim Kotsemir 
 

295 
Title : A gender analysis of top scientists’ collaboration behavior: evidence from 

Italy 

Author : Giovanni Abramo, Ciriaco Andrea D’Angelo, Flavia Di Costa 
 

296 
Title : Heuristics as conceptual lens for understanding and studying the usage of 

bibliometrics in research evaluation  

Author : Lutz Bornmann, Julian N. Marewski 
 



36 

 

297 
Title : Academic rising star prediction via scholar’s evaluation model and machine 

learning techniques 

Author : Yubing Nie, Yifan Zhu, Qika Lin, Sifan Zhang, Pengfei Shi, Zhendong Niu 
 

298 
Title : Mapping of topics in DESIDOC Journal of Library and Information 

Technology, India: a study  

Author : Manika Lamba, Margam Madhusudhan 
 

299 
Title : A new approach to journal co-citation matrix construction based on the 

number of co-cited articles in journals 

Author : Lijun Yang, Liangxiu Han, Naxin Liu 
 

300 
Title : Leveraging bridging universities to access international knowledge: Korean 

universities’ R&D internationalization  

Author : JongWuk Ahn, Hyundo Choi, Dong-hyun Oh 
 

301 Title : Technical research innovations of the US national security system  

Author : R. Fileto Maciel, P. Saskia Bayerl, Marta Macedo Kerr Pinheiro 
 

302 
Title : Interactions among stakeholders in the processes of city logistics: a 

systematic review of the literature 

Author : Priscila Pereira Suzart de Carvalho, Ricardo de Araújo Kalid 
 

303 
Title : Complex network analysis of keywords co-occurrence in the recent 

efficiency analysis literature 

Author : S. Lozano, L. Calzada-Infante, B. Adenso-Díaz, S. García 
 

304 
Title : Is there convergence in international research collaboration? An 

exploration at the country level in the basic and applied science fields  

Author : Candelaria Barrios, Esther Flores, M. Ángeles Martínez 
 

305 
Title : A fast and integrative algorithm for clustering performance evaluation in 

author name disambiguation  

Author : Jinseok Kim 

 

306 
Title : Visualizing the studies on smart cities in the past two decades: a two-

dimensional perspective  

Author : Munan Li  

 

307 Title : On the development of China’s leadership in international collaborations  

Author : Wei Quan, Philippe Mongeon, Maxime Sainte-Marie, Rongying Zhao 
 

308 
Title : Are classic references cited first? An analysis of citation order within article 

sections 

Author : Mike Thelwall  



37 

 

 

309 Title : The troubles of high-profile open access megajournals  

Author : Petr Heneberg  

 

310 
Title : Gender gaps in international research collaboration: a bibliometric 

approach 

Author : Dag W. Aksnes, Fredrik Niclas Piro, Kristoffer Rørstad 
 

311 
Title : Impact of country self-citations on bibliometric indicators and ranking of 

most productive countries  

Author : Ibrahim Shehatta, Abdullah M. Al-Rubaish 
 

312 Title : The strong nonlinear effect in academic dropout  

Author : Yanmeng Xing, An Zeng, Ying Fan, Zengru Di 
 

313 
Title : Collaboration and impact of research in different disciplines with 

international funding (from the EU and other foreign sources)  

Author : Fernanda Morillo  

 

314 
Title : The careers behind and the impact of solo author articles in Nature and 

Science 

Author : Adam Emmer 

 

315 Title : Normalisation of citation impact in economics  

Author : Lutz Bornmann, Klaus Wohlrabe 
 

316 Title : Characterisation of the χχ-index and the rec-index  

Author : Mark Levene, Trevor Fenner, Judit Bar-Ilan 
 

317 
Title : Examination of correlates of H-index as a measure of research productivity 

for library and information science faculty in the United States and Canada  

Author : Brady Lund  

 
Scientometrics 

Volume 120, Issue 1, July 2019 
 

318 
Title : Re-examine the determinants of market value from the perspectives of 

patent analysis and patent litigation  

Author : Yu-Shan Chen, Yu-Hsien Lin, Tai-Hsi Wu, Shu-Tzu Hung, Pei-Ju Lucy Ting 
 

319 Title : Sources of inventive novelty: two patent classification schemas, same story  

Author : José Lobo, Deborah Strumsky 
 
 



38 

 

320 
Title : Identifying emerging scholars: seeing through the crystal ball of scholarship 

selection committees 

Author : Vincent Chandler 

 

321 
Title : Scientific production on mobile information literacy in higher education: a 

bibliometric analysis (2006–2017)  

Author : María Pinto, Rosaura Fernández-Pascual, David Caballero-Mariscal 
 

322 Title : Predicting authors’ citation counts and h-indices with a neural network  

Author : Tobias Mistele, Tom Price, Sabine Hossenfelder 
 

323 
Title : Discovering related scientific literature beyond semantic similarity: a new 

co-citation approach 

Author : Oscar Rodriguez-Prieto, Lourdes Araujo, Juan Martinez-Romo 
 

324 Title : Rural informatization policy evolution in China: a bibliometric study  

Author : Xiaoqian Zhang, Feng Yang 
 

325 
Title : Ranking scientific publications considering the aging characteristics of 

citations 

Author : Yanan Wang, An Zeng, Ying Fan, Zengru Di 
 

326 
Title : A novel method to identify emerging technologies using a semi-supervised 

topic clustering model: a case of 3D printing industry  

Author : Yuan Zhou, Heng Lin, Yufei Liu, Wei Ding 
 

327 
Title : Patent sleeping beauties: evolutionary trajectories and identification 

methods 

Author : Jianhua Hou, Xiucai Yang 
 

328 Title : Mining network-level properties of Twitter altmetrics data  

Author : Anwar Said, Timothy D. Bowman, Rabeeh Ayaz Abbasi, Naif Radi Aljohani 
 

329 
Title : Opening the black box of academic entrepreneurship: a bibliometric 

analysis  

Author : Igors Skute 

 

330 Title : Can scientific productivity impact the economic complexity of countries?  

Author : Henry Laverde-Rojas, Juan C. Correa 
 

331 
Title : Comparison of publication-level approaches to ex-post citation 

normalization  

Author : Cristian Colliander, Per Ahlgren 
 



39 

 

332 
Title : When disasters strike environmental science: a case–control study of 

changes in scientific collaboration networks  

Author : Thomas Rotolo, Scott Frickel 
 

Technical Services Quarterly  

Volume 36, 2019 Issue-3 
 

333 
Title : Discovering Data Discrepancies during Deselection: A Study of 

GreenGlass, Aleph, and Due Date Slips Circulation Data  

Author : Michelle Hendley  

 

334 

Title : Evaluating Knowledge Organization in Developed and Developing 
Countries: A Comparative Analysis of Dewey Decimal and Library of 
Congress Classification Scheme Preference and use in the United States 
and Nigeria 

Author : Brady Lund, Daniel Agbaji, Solomon Tijani & Isaiah Omame 
 

335 
Title : Using E-Journal Subscription Inventories to Improve Internal 

Documentation and Patron Access 

Author : Sandra Gall Urban 

 

336 
Title : Off the Chain: Blockchain Technology—An Information Organization 

System  

Author : Levi Dolan, Bethany Kavanaugh, Kevin Korinek & Brittney Sandler 
 

337 

Title : Report of the ALCTS Publisher/Vendor/Library Relations Interest Group 
Meeting. American Library Association Annual Meeting, New Orleans, June 
2018 

Author : Gaëlle Béquet 

 

338 

Title : Report of the Session “Open Education Resources (OER): Where Libraries 
are and Where We are Going,” Co-Sponsored by the ALCTS Collection 
Management Section (CMS) Collection Development Librarians of 
Academic Libraries Interest Group and the ACRL Distance Learning 
Section. American Library Association Annual Conference, New Orleans, 
June 2018 

Author : Ann Roll & Beth Bernhardt 
 

339 

Title : Report of the ALCTS Role of the Professional Librarian in Technical 
Services Interest Group Meeting. American Library Association Annual 
Conference, New Orleans, June 2018 

Author : Jennifer W. Bazeley  

 

340 
Title : Report of the ALCTS Scholarly Communications Interest Group Meeting. 

American Library Association Annual Conference, New Orleans, June 2018  

Author : Sarah Beaubien & Michael Priehs 



40 

 

 

341 

Title : Report of the ALCTS CaMMS Cataloging and Classification Research 
Interest Group (CCRIG) Meeting. American Library Association Annual 
Conference, New Orleans, June 2018 

Author : Lisa A. Errico 

 

342 

Title : Evaluating Your DPN Metadata Approach. A Report of the ALCTS PARS 
Preservation Metadata Interest Group Meeting. American Library 
Association Annual Conference, New Orleans, June 2018  

Author : Marielle Veve & Daniel H. Johnson 
 

343 

Title : Report of the ALCTS Collection Management and Electronic Resources 
Interest Group (CMERIG) Meeting. American Library Association Annual 
Conference, New Orleans, June 2018 

Author : Michael Fernandez & Shannon Tharp 
 

344 
Title : Report of the ALCTS catalog management interest group meeting. 

American library association annual meeting, New Orleans, June 2018  

Author : Kimberley A. Edwards  

 

345 Title : Tech on the Web 

Author : Patricia K. Falk  

 

346 Title : Academic Libraries Video Trust (ALVT)  

Author : Susan Leach-Murray 

 

347 Title : ExLibris Alma Knowledge Center  

Author : Lisa Romano 

 

348 Title : Libib  

Author : Katrina Zwaaf  

 
The Bottom Line 
Volume 32 Issue 3 

 

349 
Title : Financial risk reporting practices: systematic literature review and research 

agenda 

Author : Chandni Khandelwal, Satish Kumar, Deepak Verma, Harsh Pratap Singh 
 

350 Title : The continuance usage intention of Alipay  

Author : Abul Khayer, Yukun Bao 
 

351 
Title : Impact of consumer information acquisition confidence, social outcome 

confidence on information search and sharing  



41 

 

Author : Ahsan Zubair, Rizwan Shabbir, Muhammad Azeem Abro, Mahmood A. 
Husain Mahmood 
 

The Electronic Library 
Volume 37 Issue 4 

 

352 
Title : How reading in single- and multiple-column types influence our cognitive 

load: an EEG study 

Author : Hosam Al-Samarraie, Atef Eldenfria, Fahed Zaqout, Melissa Lee Price 
 

353 
Title : Exploring repost features of police-generated microblogs through topic and 

sentiment analysis  

Author : XiaoBo Tang, Shixuan Li, Na Gu, MingLiang Tan 
 

354 
Title : Librarians’ perceptions about adoption and uses of the Koha integrated 

library software in Punjab, Pakistan 

Author : Muhammad Asim, Muhammad Ijaz Mairaj 
 

355 
Title : A model for creating a virtual library in Iranian universities of medical 

sciences  

Author : Mehdi Alipour-Hafezi, Hamidreza Radfar, Behrooz Rasuli, Majid 
Nabavi, Mohsen Haji Zeinolabedini, Afsaneh Dehnad, Shirin 
Mohamadzadeh, Leila Nemati-Anaraki 
 

356 
Title : Content-based image retrieval based on combination of texture and colour 

information extracted in spatial and frequency domains  

Author : Neda Tadi Bani, Shervan Fekri-Ershad 
 

357 
Title : Effects of map design characteristics on users’ search performance and 

cognitive load  

Author : Hosam Al-Samarraie, Atef Eldenfria, Melissa Lee Price, Fahed 
Zaqout, Wan Mohamad Fauzy 
 

358 
Title : A visual interactive reading system based on eye tracking technology to 

improve digital reading performance  

Author : Chih-Ming Chen, Jung-Ying Wang, Yu-Chieh Lin 
 

359 Title : Detecting online expressional anomie and its evolutions in social media  

Author : Qingqing Zhou, Ming Jing 
 

360 
Title : Bilingual lexical extraction based on word alignment for improving corpus 

search 

Author : Jelena Andonovski, Branislava Šandrih, Olivera Kitanović 
 
 
 



42 

 

361 
Title : Use patterns of e-journals among the science community: a transaction log 

analysis  

Author : Azra Rafique, Kanwal Ameen, Alia Arshad 
 
The Electronic Library 
Volume 37 Issue 3 
 

362 Title : Towards a semantics representation framework for narrative images  

Author : Xuhui Li, Yanqiu Wu, Xiaoguang Wang, Tieyun Qian, Liang Hong 
 

363 
Title : An investigation of benchmark image collections: how different from digital 

libraries?  

Author : Jingye Qu, Jiangping Chen 
 

364 
Title : Understanding the cultural concerns of libraries based on automatic image 

analysis  

Author : Heng Ding, Wei Lu, Tingting Jiang 
 

365 
Title : Accelerate proposal generation in R-CNN methods for fast pedestrian 

extraction 

Author : Juncheng Wang, Guiying Li 
 

366 Title : Image needs on social Q&A sites: a comparison of Zhihu and Baidu Zhidao  

Author : Shengli Deng, Anqi Zhao, Ruhua Huang, Haiping Zhao 
 

367 
Title : Interpreting and semantically describing Chinese traditional brocade: 

Xilankapu 

Author : Xiufeng Cheng, Jinqing Yang, Ling Jiang, Anlei Hu 
 

368 Title : Use and reuse of visual resources in student papers and presentations  

Author : Krystyna K. Matusiak, Anna Harper, Chelsea Heinbach 
 

369 
Title : Selecting a text similarity measure for a content-based recommender 

system 

Author : Manjula Wijewickrema, Vivien Petras, Naomal Dias 
 

370 Title : Web 2.0 use in academic libraries of top ranked Asian universities  

Author : B. Preedip Balaji, Vinay M.S., Shalini B.G., Mohan Raju J.S. 
 

371 
Title : Design, develop and evaluate an open government data platform: a user-

centred approach 

Author : Ruhua Huang, Chunying Wang, Xiaoyu Zhang, Dan Wu, Qingwen Xie 
 
 



43 

 

372 
Title : Finding “just right” books for children: analyzing sentiments in online book 

reviews  

Author : Yunseon Choi  

 

373 Title : Design effectiveness of academic library web sites  

Author : Fasola P. Abifarin, Shaka Apodoghe Imavah, Ayodele S. Olobashola 
 

The Reference Librarian  

Volume 60, 2019 Issue-4 
 

374 
Title : Information Provision and the Carceral State: Race and Reference beyond 

the Idea of the “Underserved”  

Author : Jeanie Austin & Melissa Villa-Nicholas 
 

375 
Title : Incorporating Reference into A Unified Service Point at an Academic 

Library: A Case Study 

Author : Anamika Megwalu & Kate Barron 
 

376 
Title : Leveraging Springshare’s Appointments Scheduler for Research 

Consultations: Experiences and Recommendations  

Author : Ngoc-Yen Tran 

 

377 Title : Part 11: Learning Strategies 

Author : Steve Black & James D. Allen 
 

378 Title : Reference Education: Lessons from Our Students  

Author : Loriene Roy, Ye Seul Cho, Regis Junearick, Tina Lassiter, Christopher 
McCluney, Jayeeta Roy & Jiarong Yang 
 

379 
Title : Perception Matters: Exploring Thai lecturers’ views, preferences and needs 

of MOOCs 

Author : Nagaletchimee Annamalai, Sanit Noonin & Setthapoom Buathong 
 

VINE Journal of Information and Knowledge Management Systems 
Volume 49 Issue 3 

 

380 
Title : Uncovering the role of social media and cross-platform applications as tools 

for knowledge sharing  

Author : Muhammad Naeem  

 

281 Title : Travel time prediction in transport and logistics  

Author : Xia Li, Ruibin Bai, Peer-Olaf Siebers, Christian Wagner 
 

382 Title : User’s feedback contribution to enhance professional online community: a 



44 

 

motivational process 

Author : Tingting Zhang, William Yu Chung Wang, Angsana A. 
Techatassanasoontorn 
 

383 Title : Influence of corporate social responsibility on organizational performance  

Author : Ya-Hui Ling  

 

384 
Title : Reconciliation of deterministic and knowledge management approaches for 

a better understanding of SFA’s impact on salespersons’ performance  

Author : Kaouther Jridi, Amel Chaabouni, Abdelfattah Triki 
 

385 
Title : Clarifying absorptive capacity and dynamic capabilities dilemma in high 

dynamic market IT SMEs  

Author : Chulatep Senivongse, Alex Bennet, Stefania Mariano 
 

386 

Title : Selection and prioritization of knowledge management strategies as 
proportionate with organizations’ level of maturity using fuzzy TOPSIS 
approach, case study 

Author : Peyman Akhavan, Maryam Philsoophian, Mohamad Hosein Karimi 
 

387 
Title : Knowledge management practices and systems in county governments in 

developing countries 

Author : Joshua Rumo Arongo Ndiege, Patrick Kanyi Wamuyu 
 

388 
Title : Assessing the influence of knowledge management practices on 

organizational performance  

Author : Jamini Ranjan Meher, Rohita Kumar Mishra 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



45 

 

KEYWORDS ART. NUMBERS 

3D printing 172 

3D scanning 172 

Academic culture 110 

Academic librarians 183 

Academic libraries 8, 64, 71, 174, 
183, 193 

Academic library 204 

Academic library 
websites 

182 

Academics   14 

Acquisition  25 

ACRL standards 84 

Adaptive information 
sharing   

17 

Adaptive structuration 
theory   

17 

Advisor 203 

Agile management 109 

Agriculture 68 

Alternate format 
conversion 

176 

Alternative facts 118 

Altmetrics 92 

Ambidexterity 149 

Analytics 106 

Archaeology 1, 15, 172 

Archives 115 

Archives 171 

Archives repositories 171 

Artificial bee colony 93 

Artificial intelligence 1, 74, 192 

Assessment 6 

Assessment 66 

Auckland libraries 74 

Audio media 181 

Augmented reality Apps 193 

Author disambiguation 185 

Automatic segmentation 
of Chinese word 

175 

Automatic sequencing of 
objects 

99 

Automatic text annotation 175 

system 

Baidu Index 91 

Bangladesh 63 

Benefits 198 

BFI scale 90 

BIBFRAME 1, 78, 179 

Bibliographic models 181 

Bibliographic standards 178, 179, 181 

Big Data 91 

Bio-inspired computation 99 

Biological sciences 7 

Blended learning 65 

Blind and visually 
impaired students 

89 

Blindness 176 

Book donors 198 

Books 198 

Business process 
reengineering 

71 

California 195 

Campus climate 8 

Career planning 197 

Case study 147 

Cataloger’s judgemen 122 

Cataloging 69 

Cataloging librarians 69 

Cataloguing 178, 179 

China 91 

Chinese software 
organizations 

111 

Citation analysis 92 

Citizen satisfaction 170 

Classical Test Theory 106 

Classification 115 

Classroom analysis 87 

Classroom observation 87 

Cloud computing 63 

Code of ethics 201 

Cataloguing 76, 201 

Coding achievement test 82 

Coding education 82 



46 

 

Cognition 205 

Cognitive switching   17 

Collaboration 1 4, 116, 203 

Collaborative information 
behaviour 

85 

Collaborative learning 85,96 

Collection development 92 

Communication  14 

Communities 116 

Community 79 

Community informatics 18 

Community pharmacists 88 

Competencies 112 

Computation 76 

Computational literacy 77 

Computational thinking 77 

Computer science 80 

Computer science 
education 

77,101 

Computer software 194 

Computing 81 

Concept maps 99 

Conceptual analysis   16 

Conferences 192 

Connected learning 95, 97 

Connection of 
information seeking and 
information sharin 

16 

Connectivist theory 108 

Consensus culture 109 

Consequentialist 
perspective of ethics 

7 

Consumer electronics 
show 

192 

Consumer technology 
association 

192 

Content analysis 84 

Continuance intention 173 

Continuing professional 
development 

200 

Continuous change 111 

Copyright 75 

Creativity 76 

Credibility 117, 118 

Critical literacy 77, 97 

Critical success factors 71 

Cross-cultural studies 103 

CS-for-All 81 

Cultural knowledge 111 

Curriculum 65 

Data collection and 
storage 

104 

Data communication 110 

Data curation   18 

Data impact 18 

Data literacy 11 

Data mining 1,04, 174 

Data preservation 180 

Data reuse   18 

Data sharing 7,110 

Data-driven decision 
making 

11 

Data-driven knowledge 
discovery 

11 

Deception 114 

Decision support system 184 

Decision support 
systems 

147 

Decision-making 147 

Deliberate learning 151 

Delphi method 169 

Demographic variables 88 

Descriptive cataloguing 178, 179 

Design 122 

Design concepts 13 

Design-based researc 77 

Developing countires 194 

Developing country 63 

Development 197 

Dhaka University 63 

Digital accessibility 176 

Digital age 108 

Digital art  23 

Digital divide 177 

Digital humanities 175, 183 



47 

 

Digital learning 101 

Digital libraries 185 

Digital literacy 83 

Digital preservation 64 

Digital projects 205 

Digitizing 172 

Directory of open access 
journals 

72 

Disaster 24 

Discovery 181 

Disinformation 114 

Dissernet 121 

Disseropedia of Russian 
Journals 

121 

Distance education 105 

Distance learning 84 

Diversified classification 
systems 

119 

Diversity 119 

DOAJ 72 

Doctoral students 83 

Document management 93 

Document viewer 194 

Documentation 115 

Dual-process theories 11 

Dyadic 153 

Dynamic capabilities 151 

Dynamic capability 152 

E-assessment 106 

East Africa 70 

E-Document delivery 89 

Education 65, 76, 87 

Educational Big Data 103 

Educational data 104 

Educational data mining 86 

Educational innovation 97 

Educational systems 64 

Effort-Reward Imbalance 
scale 

196 

Egoism 7 

E-government 170 

E-learning 65 

Electronic publishing 69 

Electronic resources 69 

Embedded 203 

Emerging technologies 100 

Employee commitment 202 

Employee morale 177 

Encountered 
information sharing    

15 

Engagement in providing 
peer feedback 

98 

Engagement in 
responding to peer 
feedback 

98 

Entrepreneurial 
orientation 

149 

Environmental elements 10 

Environmental factors 177 

Equity 81, 97 

E-resources discovery 
and retrieval 

89 

Ethical dilemmas 201 

Ethical issues 180 

Ethics 201 

Ethics in librarianship 201 

Everyday life 123 

Expectation-confirmation 
model 

173 

Expectation-confirmation 
theory 

173 

Exploratory video search 
behaviour 

13 

Facebook 67 

Faculty members 63 

Fake news 117,  118, 189 

Feature selection 93 

Fiction authors 120 

Fiction cannon 120 

Fiction genres 120 

Fiction reading 120 

FIFA 96 

Full text 176 

Fuzzy sets 147 

Games 76 



48 

 

Gamification 94 

Gender 120 

Generation and 
dissemination of 
informatio 

113 

Ghana 64, 196 

Ghana Library 
Association 

201 

Goodreads 120 

Google Trend 91 

Graduate students 83 

Group learning 85 

Habitus 111 

Health care 70 

Heuristic evaluation 182 

High school 66 

Higher education 86, 105, 107 

H-index 6 

Hiring-information 
professionals 

73 

HIV information seeking 70 

Human capabilities 68 

Human Information 
Behaviour 

16 

Human resources 73 

Humble inquiry 153 

Humble response 153 

Humility 153 

Hybrid learning system 95 

Identification 185 

Identity management 185 

IFLA guidelines 89 

Immediacy-index 26 

Immigrants 74 

Impact-factor   26 

Improved SVM 93 

India 25 

Information architecture 182 

Information barriers 8 

Information behaviou 118 

Information behaviour 12, 117 

Information behaviour of 15 

research students   

Information encountering  15 

Information encountering 
behaviour    

15 

Information gain 93 

Information literacy 66, 83, 84, 112, 
123, 189 

Information literacy 
assessmen 

66 

Information management 12, 14, 93 

Information needs and 
seeking behaviour 

90 

Information organization 69 

Information practices 123 

Information privacy 103 

Information problem 
solving (IPS 

83 

Information research 112 

Information resources 191 

Information retrieval 93 

Information science 92, 93, 113 

Information seeking 8, 16 

Information seeking 
behaviour 

70 

Information services 70 

Information sharing 12, 16 

Information systems 93 

Information technology 93 

Information visualization 183 

Innovation 199 

Innovation barriers 199 

Innovation capability 148 

Innovation capacity 199 

Instagram 67 

Institutional repositories 64,180 

Instruction 189 

Instructional design 84 

Intelligent route 
programming 

184 

Interactive multimedia 96 

Internet 23, 70, 114 

Internet literacy skills 88 

Internet of things 184 



49 

 

Internet resources 88 

Internet use 88 

IPP  26 

Item Response Theory 106 

Jamaica 200 

Journal evaluation 92 

Journals 6 

K-12 computer science 
education 

77 

Kenya 71 

Kenya National Library 
Services 

198 

Knowledge management 14, 105, 147, 
152, 169 

Knowledge organization 
systems 

119 

Knowledge quality 148 

Knowledge reciprocity 148 

Knowledge sharing 145, 146, 153 

Knowledge stock 149 

Knowledge transfer 151 

Knowledge-based 
system dynamic 
capability 

152 

Kuwait 67 

LDA 168 

Leadership 1,99,203 

Leadership style 202 

Learner-content 
interaction 

98 

Learning 10, 81, 09, 205 

Learning analytics 86, 101, 107 

Learning and technology 106 

Learning objects 99 

Learning outcomes 98 

Learning path 99 

Learning platform 96 

Learning support 13 

Learning theory 205 

LGBTQ+ 8 

Librarians 116, 174, 200, 
202 

Librarianship 196 

Libraries 1,89, 195 

Library 191 

Library administration 180 

Library automation    25 

Library cataloging 122 

Library crowd evacuation 184 

Library information 
services 

204 

Library innovation 199 

Library instruction 183 

Library leaders 73 

Library middle 
management 

197 

Library online access 89 

Library reengineering 71 

Library self-issue and 
return system 

173 

Library services 183, 192, 194 

Library software package 25 

Library technologies 204 

Library users 74 

Libsys   25 

Link resolvers 176 

Linked Data 175, 178, 181 

LinkedIn 67 

LIS students 90 

Literacy 77 

MABAC 184 

Machine learning 86 

Machine learning 174 

Management 
development 

197 

Market orientation 149 

Marketing 6,191 

Measuring coding skills 82 

Metadata 180 

Metaliteracy 14 

Methodology review 86 

Metro station emergency 
evacuation 

184 

Microaggressions 8 

Microblogging,   17 



50 

 

Microsoft Academic 6 

Mixed method 94 

Mixed-methods 81 

Mobile library 168 

Mobile library apps 193 

Mobile library initiatives 193 

Mobile library technology 193 

Mobile OPAC 193 

Mobile phones 68 

Models for information 
behaviour  

16 

Models of information 
behaviour 

85 

MOOCs 84 

Multicultural bridge 74 

Multiliteracies 77 

Multimodal composition 97 

Multiple-choice questions 106 

Multi-source data 104 

Multi-theory classification 
systems 

119 

Multi-unit service 152 

Multi-viewpoint ontology 119 

Multi-vocal classification 
systems 

119 

Museology  23 

Museums 23, 115 

Net.art 23 

New media art    23 

New practices 
implementation 

151 

New Zealand 74 

Newspapers 113 

Newspapers 114 

Nigeria 88, 170, 196, 
202 

Non-adoption 177 

Notification services 193 

Observation 122 

Obstacles 198 

Occupational 
psychosocial stress 

196 

ODL 197 

Oman 69 

Online communication 108 

Online information 
seeking 

70 

Online learning 205 

Online social Q&A 
community 

10 

Onsite training 65 

Ontologies 119 

Ontology 119, 169 

Open access 72 

Open access  26 

Open access journals 72 

Open access journals-
growth and development 

72 

Open classification 
systems 

119 

Open data   18, 110  

Open data sources 105 

Open educational 
resources 

205 

Open science 110 

Open source software 194 

Organizational change 12 

Organizational learning 151 

Organizational 
performance 

100 

Osteology 172 

Outcome expectations 10 

Pakistan 73, 90  

Participation 10 

Participative practices 145 

Partnerships 203 

Peer connection 95 

Peer review 98 

Perceptions 74 

Personality traits 90 

Petition 91 

Plagiarism 121 

Political parties 117, 118 

Portable technology 87 

Portfolio model 147 



51 

 

Portraiture 80 

Practice norm 7 

Practice theory 123 

Practitioners 116 

Predatory journals 121 

Predictive models 86 

Print disabilities 176 

Privacy engineering 103 

Private higher learning 
institutions 

100 

Problem solving 145 

Process improvement 151 

Professional 
development 

200 

Programming 76 

Provenance 115 

Provincial archives 171 

Psychological 
empowerment 

146 

Public 195 

Public collections 65 

Public programming 171 

Public value 170 

Publishing ethics 121 

Purchasing 147 

Quality search 13 

Ranking 6 

Reading 198 

Reading groups 120 

Reading interface design 175 

Relationship conflict 146 

Repertoire 122 

Research 113, 116 

Research data 110 

Research ethics 7 

Research evaluation 92 

Research methods 116 

Research topic selection 11 

Research workflows 83 

Resource description 
framework 

178 

Retention 73 

Return 195 

Robotics 78 

Russian Science Citation 
Index 

121 

Sam Jonah Library 201 

Scholarly communication 72 

Scientific communication 110 

Scientometrics   26 

Scotland 117, 118 

Scratch 79, 80, 82 

Security 191 

Security and support 170 

Security awareness 9 

Self-assessment 66 

Self-efficacy 10 

Self-service technology 173 

Sequence generation 99 

Serendipitous information 
retrieval  

15 

Service academy 203 

Service ranges 204 

sharing behaviour 15 

Skeletal remains 172 

Skills 116 

Small scale farmers 68 

Small to medium-sized 
enterprises 

112 

SMEs 67 

Soccer refereeing 96 

Social capital 148 

Social cognitive theory 10 

Social impact  18 

Social media 17, 171, 177, 
191 

Social media applications 67 

Social networking 108 

Social risk perception 91 

Social sciences 113 

Soft computing 
approaches 

99 

Somatic knowledge 111 

South Africa 171, 196, 197 



52 

 

South-West 202 

Spatiality 115 

Special librarians 200 

Special libraries 200 

Standardized practices 145 

STEM 81 

Structural equation 
modelling 

12, 100, 152 

Student relationships 87 

Student success 86 

Students 193 

Sub-Saharan Africa 70 

Support vector machine 93 

Tacit knowledge 148 

Tacit knowledge 
acquisition 

111 

Tacit knowledge sharing 111, 148 

Tanzania 68, 70 

Task conflict 146 

Task self-efficacy 17 

Teacher and learner 
dashboards 

104 

Teaching and learning 63 

Team knowledge 150 

Team learning 150 

Team psychological 
safety 

150 

Teamwork 152 

Technological innovation 97, 107   

Technology 109, 189, 192, 
194 

Technology led strategy,  107 

Technology management 100 

Technology usage 100 

Text classification 93 

Text mining 168 

Theory 112 

Think-aloud 122 

Think-aloud protocol 13 

Transformational 
leadership 

145 

Transition 123 

Trust 12, 146 

Types of coding 
knowledge 

82 

UAE University 89 

Undergraduate students 85 

Unified theory of 
acceptance and usage of 
technology 

173 

Universities 64 

University libraries 71, 73, 174, 
202 

University of Greenwich 75 

University staff 75 

University teaching 75 

Usability inspection 182 

USA-open access 26 

Use 67 

User behaviour 175 

User categories 204 

User experience 170 

User needs 168 

User opinion 168 

User specification 204 

User-centred design 182 

Uses and gratifications 
theory 

9 

Utilitarianism 7 

Validity and reliability 82 

Value 195 

VAR 96 

Video 181 

Video system interfaces 13 

Vietnam 66 

Virtua   25 

Virtual Reality 189 

Visual data presentation 11 

Wearables 87 

Web archiving 65 

Website usability 182 

Women 81 

Women in STEM 80 

Words2Vec 168 



53 

 

 


